Illinois law.

Section 240.1205  Application for Permit to Drill a Test Well or Drill Hole 

a)	No person shall drill a test well or hole covered by this Subpart without a permit from the Department. 

b)	An application for a permit to drill a coal test hole, mineral test hole, structure test hole, or coal or mineral groundwater monitoring well shall: 

1)	Be made on forms prescribed by the Department. 

2)	Be executed under penalties of perjury, and accompanied by the nonrefundable fee of $300 per section, or part of a section, as delineated by the United States Public Land Survey. 

3)	Contain a statement indicating whether the well or drill hole is located over an underground gas storage field as defined in Section 240.1805(c) or the gas storage rights are owned by someone other than the lessor under the oil and gas lease; the applicant shall submit documentation establishing compliance with Section 240.1820. 

4)	Be accompanied by the bond required under Subpart O. 
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